
Oglethorpe (6-6) -vs- Huntingdon (12-4)
3/10/2026 at Neal Posey Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Charlie Morgan (2-1)
Loss: Will Lumpkin (0-1)
HBP: Will Lumpkin, Paul Gaeta, Killean Blackmon
PB: Ryan Causey (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oglethorpe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3
Huntingdon 1 3 1 0 4 0 1 10 8 1

Oglethorpe 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Weaver lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Trey Kinnan 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ryan Causey c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Evan Smallwood 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Jace Armstrong ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Snipes 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brick Conway rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Maddox Husband dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Drew Jabaley cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
Will Lumpkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ross Rea p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhett Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CJ Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Gaeta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 7 0 3 3 10

HBP: Will Weaver (1)
E: Trey Kinnan (1); Evan Smallwood (1); Jace Armstrong (1)

Huntingdon 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ty Pruitt c 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
Blayne McDaniel cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Sam Kelley 1b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brodie Holcomb rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jabez Sampson lf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dalton Kuhn dh 2 3 1 3 0 0 0
Mikael Bryant ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Drew Jolley 2b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brent Cadenhead 3b 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
Charlie Morgan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reece Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Killean Blackmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 10 8 9 4 2 3

2B: Ty Pruitt (1); Blayne McDaniel (1); Mikael Bryant (1); Drew
Jolley (1)
SH: Brent Cadenhead (1)
SF: Dalton Kuhn (1)
SB: Brodie Holcomb (1); Dalton Kuhn (1)
CS: Jabez Sampson (1)
HBP: Dalton Kuhn (1); Drew Jolley (1); Brent Cadenhead (1)
E: Brent Cadenhead (1)
DP: 1

Oglethorpe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Lumpkin (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 2 0 22
Ross Rea 2.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 4 32
Rhett Wells 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 16
CJ Brennan 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Paul Gaeta 2.1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 10 12 6 0 30
Totals 8 10 8 4 2 0 0 3 0 28 37 11 6 117

Huntingdon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Morgan (W, 2-1) 4.0 3 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 14 17 6 2 57
Reece Thomas 2.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 4 30
Killean Blackmon 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 4 2 1 10
Totals 7 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 27 31 9 7 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oglethorpe - Top of 1st OGL HUN
Will Weaver popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Trey Kinnan walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Ryan Causey struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 0
Evan Smallwood singled to left center, out at second cf to 3b to 2b (2-1 BFB); Trey Kinnan advanced to
third. 0 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 1st OGL HUN
Ty Pruitt lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Blayne McDaniel walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Sam Kelley singled to left center (0-0); Blayne McDaniel advanced to third. 0 0
Brodie Holcomb popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Jabez Sampson reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B); Sam Kelley advanced to third; Blayne McDaniel
scored, unearned. 0 1
Jabez Sampson out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Oglethorpe - Top of 2nd OGL HUN
Jace Armstrong popped up to cf (1-2 FBF). 0 1
Ethan Snipes lined out to rf (0-1 S). 0 1
Brick Conway reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 1
Maddox Husband walked (3-0 BBBB); Brick Conway advanced to second. 0 1
Drew Jabaley popped out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 1

Huntingdon - Bottom of 2nd OGL HUN
Dalton Kuhn hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 0 1
Dalton Kuhn stole second. 0 1
Mikael Bryant walked (3-1 BKBBB); Dalton Kuhn advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Ross Rea to p for Will Lumpkin. 0 1
Drew Jolley doubled down the rf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Mikael Bryant advanced to third; Dalton Kuhn scored. 0 2
Brent Cadenhead grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Drew Jolley advanced to third;
Mikael Bryant scored. 0 3
Ty Pruitt doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Drew Jolley scored. 0 4
Blayne McDaniel grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KFFFFF); Ty Pruitt advanced to third. 0 4
Sam Kelley popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Oglethorpe - Top of 3rd OGL HUN
Will Weaver walked (3-2 SKBBFBB). 0 4
Trey Kinnan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Will Weaver out on the play. 0 4
Ryan Causey struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4

Huntingdon - Bottom of 3rd OGL HUN
Brodie Holcomb walked (3-2 BKBBFB). 0 4
Brodie Holcomb stole second. 0 4
Jabez Sampson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Brodie Holcomb advanced to third. 0 4
Dalton Kuhn flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Brodie Holcomb scored. 0 5
Mikael Bryant grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 5

Oglethorpe - Top of 4th OGL HUN
Evan Smallwood grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 0 5
Jace Armstrong singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 0 5
Ethan Snipes singled through the left side (0-0); Jace Armstrong advanced to second. 0 5
Brick Conway flied out to rf (1-2 BKK); Jace Armstrong advanced to third. 0 5



Maddox Husband flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Huntingdon - Bottom of 4th OGL HUN
Rhett Wells to p for Ross Rea. 0 5
Drew Jolley grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 5
Brent Cadenhead struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KKBBS). 0 5
Ty Pruitt grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 5

Oglethorpe - Top of 5th OGL HUN
Reece Thomas to p for Charlie Morgan. 0 5
Drew Jabaley struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 5
Will Weaver grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 5
Trey Kinnan singled up the middle (0-2 FKF). 0 5
Ryan Causey singled to third base (0-1 F); Trey Kinnan advanced to second. 0 5
Evan Smallwood flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5

Huntingdon - Bottom of 5th OGL HUN
Blayne McDaniel doubled to right center (0-0). 0 5
Sam Kelley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
CJ Brennan to p for Rhett Wells. 0 5
Brodie Holcomb flied out to cf (2-2 BFBKFFFFF). 0 5
Jabez Sampson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Sam Kelley advanced to second on an error by ss;
Blayne McDaniel advanced to third. 0 5
Dalton Kuhn singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jabez Sampson advanced to second; Sam Kelley scored;
Blayne McDaniel scored. 0 7
Mikael Bryant doubled to right center, RBI (2-0 BB); Dalton Kuhn advanced to third; Jabez Sampson scored. 0 8
Paul Gaeta to p for CJ Brennan. 0 8
Drew Jolley singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 F); Mikael Bryant advanced to third; Dalton Kuhn scored. 0 9
Brent Cadenhead struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 9
Ty Pruitt flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 9

Oglethorpe - Top of 6th OGL HUN
Jace Armstrong grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 9
Ethan Snipes singled through the right side (3-2 KBBBS). 0 9
Brick Conway singled to center field (2-1 BKB); Ethan Snipes advanced to second. 0 9
Maddox Husband reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KS); Brick Conway advanced to second; Ethan Snipes
out at third 3b unassisted. 0 9
Drew Jabaley grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 9

Huntingdon - Bottom of 6th OGL HUN
Blayne McDaniel lined out to lf (0-0). 0 9
Sam Kelley flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 9
Brodie Holcomb popped up to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 9

Oglethorpe - Top of 7th OGL HUN
Killean Blackmon to p for Reece Thomas. 0 9
Will Weaver hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 9
Will Weaver advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 9
Trey Kinnan flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 9
Ryan Causey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 9
Evan Smallwood popped up to p (1-1 KB). 0 9

Huntingdon - Bottom of 7th OGL HUN
Jabez Sampson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 9



Dalton Kuhn reached first on an error by 3b (0-1 F). 0 9
Mikael Bryant flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 9
Drew Jolley hit by pitch (1-0 H); Dalton Kuhn advanced to second. 0 9
Brent Cadenhead hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Drew Jolley advanced to second; Dalton Kuhn advanced to third. 0 9
Ty Pruitt singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BFFB); Brent Cadenhead advanced to second; Drew Jolley advanced
to third; Dalton Kuhn scored, unearned. 0 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


